### Consent Agenda R#142
*** Requires 2/3 Affirmative Confirmation O #26

VERONA

Township of Verona, New Jersey

MAYOR AND COUNCIL AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING 7:00 P.M. October 10, 2017
Municipal Building, 600 Bloomfield Avenue

A. CALL TO ORDER
1. Open Public Meetings Act Compliance Statement

B. ROLL CALL
C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

D. MAYOR’S REPORT
1. Julius N. Coltre, Essex County Liaison

E. REPORT OF MANAGER
1. Best Practices Survey

G. COUNCILMEMBERS’ REPORTS

H. HEARING ADOPTION OR AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCES
1. Ordinance No. 2017-25  Repeal and Replace the Chapter 140-71 to 140-85,
Towing

I. PROPOSED ORDINANCES
CONSENT AGENDA

### J. MINUTES
1. September 25, 2017 - Regular Meeting

### K. PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS
1. Resolution No. 2017-142  Authorizing Immediate Enactment of Ordinance No.
2017-25 ***
2. Resolution No. 2017-143  Chapter 159 Amendment -Drunk Driving Enforcement
Fund Grant



### Consent Agenda
*** Requires 2/3 Affirmative Confirmation

MAYOR AND COUNCIL AGENDA

R #142
O #26

October 10,2017

### L.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9

Resolution No.
Resolution No.
Resolution No.

Resolution No.
Resolution No.

Resolution No.
. Resolution No.
10. Resolution No.
11. Resolution No.
12. Resolution No.
13. Resolution No.

2017- 144
2017- 145
2017- 146

2017- 147

2017- 148

2017- 149
2017- 150
2017- 151
2017-152
2017-153
2017- 154

LICENSES AND PERMITS

.ADDENDUM

. NEW BUSINESS

Chapter 159 Amendment - Body Armor Grant
Defaulting Blooming Glen

Authorizing Inclusion in the Essex County Urban
County Community Development Program for Years
2018-2020 (Revision of Resolution 2017-101

NJDOT Grant - Reconstruction of South Prospect
Avenue and Harrison Street

NJDOT Grant - Reconstruction of Pease Avenue and
Montrose Avenue

Sustainable Jersey Grant Application

Obsolete Equipment

Refund Escrow - 642-644 Bloomfield Avenue
Refund Escrow - 52-56 Durrell Street

Refund Escrow - 13-15 Rockland Terrace

Executive Session

1. Continuation of commercial garbage collection discussion

. PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION

1. Contract Negotiations pursuant to N.J.5.A. 10:4-12(7)
2. Pending Litigation pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7)
3. Personnel Matters pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(8)

. ADJOURNMENT



