

MAYOR AND COUNCIL AGENDA

October 10, 2017 REGULAR MEETING 7:00 P.M.

Municipal Building, 600 Bloomfield Avenue

A. CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Open Public Meetings Act Compliance Statement
- **B. ROLL CALL**
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - 1. Julius N. Coltre, Essex County Liaison
- E. REPORT OF MANAGER
 - 1. Best Practices Survey
- G. COUNCILMEMBERS' REPORTS

H. HEARING ADOPTION OR AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCES

1. Ordinance No. 2017-25 Repeal and Replace the Chapter 140-71 to 140-85, Towing

I. PROPOSED ORDINANCES

CONSENT AGENDA

J. MINUTES

1. September 25, 2017 - Regular Meeting

K. PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Resolution No. 2017-142 Authorizing Immediate Enactment of Ordinance No. 2017-25 ***
- 2. Resolution No. 2017-143 Chapter 159 Amendment -Drunk Driving Enforcement

Fund Grant

MAYOR AND COUNCIL AGENDA

October 10, 2017

3.	Resolution No. 2017- 144	Chapter 159 Amendment - Body Armor Grant
4.	Resolution No. 2017- 145	Defaulting Blooming Glen
5.	Resolution No. 2017- 146	Authorizing Inclusion in the Essex County Urban
		County Community Development Program for Years
		2018-2020 (Revision of Resolution 2017-101
6.	Resolution No. 2017- 147	NJDOT Grant - Reconstruction of South Prospect
		Avenue and Harrison Street
7.	Resolution No. 2017- 148	NJDOT Grant - Reconstruction of Pease Avenue and
		Montrose Avenue
8.	Resolution No. 2017- 149	Sustainable Jersey Grant Application
9.	Resolution No. 2017- 150	Obsolete Equipment
10.	Resolution No. 2017- 151	Refund Escrow - 642-644 Bloomfield Avenue
11.	Resolution No. 2017- 152	Refund Escrow - 52-56 Durrell Street
12.	Resolution No. 2017- 153	Refund Escrow - 13-15 Rockland Terrace
13.	Resolution No. 2017- 154	Executive Session

L. LICENSES AND PERMITS

M. ADDENDUM

N. NEW BUSINESS

1. Continuation of commercial garbage collection discussion

O. PUBLIC COMMENT

P. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 1. Contract Negotiations pursuant to *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-12(7)
- 2. Pending Litigation pursuant to *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-12(7)
- 3. Personnel Matters pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(8)

Q. ADJOURNMENT